
MORION TOWNSHIP 2009
Owners Name:

SUMMER
HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE
HART, MARCIA A., TTEE

Property Addres s: 10366 KINGS CT

Make Checks Payable To & Remit To:
MORTON TOWNS HIP TREASURER

Douglas O Behrend
290 W Main Street POBox2

Mecosta MI 49332-0002

TO: HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE
HART, MARCIA A., TTEE
35136PINETREE
LIVONIA MI 48 150-2651

TAX BILL for PARCEL NUMBER: 5411032 Oil 100
Phone # on file:

BILLING DATE: 07/01/2009

MORTON TOWNSHIP 2009

If mailing address incorrect, please make corrections here.
Winter Address if different from address on this bill ( ) I

Name: _ '
Address:
City: State: Zip:_

Telephone #:

TOTAL TAX AMOUNT DUE: 414.22

* POST MA RKNOTA CCEPTED *

address must be on yourpaymnt envelope
• A return envelope is enclosed for your convenience

JstanqKd, self addressed envelope requested for return of receipt

Return the top portion with payment

Retain this portion for your records

SUMMER TAX BILL for PARCEL NUMBER: 5411032011100

MORTON TOWNSHIP

DOUGLAS O. BEHREND, TREASURER

290 W. MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 2
MECOSTA, MI 49332-0002

231 972-7138 TOLL FR. 877 221- 5881

Owners Name & Address
HART. WILLIAM W.. TTEE
HART. MARCIA A.. TTEE

35I36PINETREE
LIVONIA. MI 48150-2651

Property Address:
10366 KINGS CT
STANWOOD, MI 49346

BOXING DATE: 07/01/2009

* POST MARK NOT ACCEPTED *

TAX DUE ONJULY 1, 2009, AND ON OR BEFORE SEPT 14, 2009. PAYABLE MONVFRJ « AM - \OO\ & I PM - 4 PM.

ON SEPT 15, 2009, TOWNSHIP MUST ADD 1";, INTERKS 1' PER MONTH OR PART OF MONTH I MTL I'm 16. 2010.

ON FEE 17, 2010, TOWNSHIP MUST ADDA 3% PENALTY UNTIL MARCH I. 20iO.

TREASURER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENTS MADE TO WRONG DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY.

School: CHIPPEWA HILLS Class: 402

SEV Value: 12,600 Taxable Value: 12,600

% Declared as Principal Residence: 0.0000
P.R.E. Exemption Has Reduced This Bill By: 0.00

Legal Description:

SEC 32 T14N R08W COM AT THE E 1/4 ; TH S
89 DEG 03 MIN 58 SECONDS W 884.65 FT ALG
THE E-W 1/4 LINE TO A POINT ON THE WLY
LINE OF CLUBHOUSE DR; TH N 08 DEG 21 MIN
28 SECONDS W 32.75 FT ALG SAID DRIVE TO A
POINT ON THE S LINE OF KINGS COURT; TH S
80 DEG 45 MIN 27 SECONDS W 88.19 FT; TH S

*BALANCE OF DESCRIPTION ON FILE*

To. HART, WILLIAM W. , TTEE

HART, MARCIA A., TTEE
35136 PINETREE

LIVONIA MI 48150-2651

-—•FISCAL YEARS-—-
County: 10/01 - 09/30 Twn/City. 07/01 - 06/30

School: 07/01 - 06/30 State: 10/01 - 09/30

TAXING UNIT

CHIP/HILLS OPERA

DEBT/REFI95

STATE EDUC TAX

COUNTY OPERATE

ADMIN FEE

TOTAL TAX DUE by 09/14/2009

TAX DUE JULY 1, 2009, AND ON OR BEFORE SEPT 14, 2009.
TO AVOID INTEREST OR PENALTY, ALLOW 7 DAYS FOR MAIL.
DROP BOX AVAILABLE AT TOWNSHIP HALL.

ILLS

18.00000

2.62000

6.00000

5.92990

\%

TAX

226.80

33.01
75.60

74.71

4.10

414.22



MORTON TOWNSHIP 2008

MORTON TOWNSHIP
DOUGLAS O. BEHREND, TREASURER
290 W. MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 2
MECOSTA, Ml 49332-0002
231 972-7138 TOLLFR. 877 221- 5881

Retain this portion for your records

winter TAX BILL for PARCEL NUMBER: 5411032Oil 100
Owners Name & Address Property Address:

10366 KINGS CT
STANWOOD, MI 49346

HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE
HART, MARCIA A., TTEE
35136PINETREE
LIVONIA, MI 48150-2651 BHUNGDATE: 12/01/2008

TAX DUE ON DEC 1, 2008 AND ON OR BEFORE FEB 17, 2009. PAYABLE MON - FRI, 9 AM - NOON & 1 PM - 4 PM.
ON FEB 18, 2009, THETOWNSH1P MUST ADD A 3% PENALTY UNTIL FEB 28, 2009.

TREASURER WILL HOLD OFFICE HOURS ON SATURDAY, FEB 28,2009,8 AM-NOON TO ACCEPT TAX PAYMENTS.
ASOF MARCH 2,2000, you MUST CALLMECOSTA.COUNTS TRFVSURER- PHONE (23J.) 5P2-f>if>9

(400 ELM STREET, BIGRAPIDS, MI 49307) FOR PENALTIES AND INTEREST.

ALLOW 7 DAYS FOR MAIL POST MARK NOT ACCEPTED DOG UCENSE A VAILABLE UNTIL FEBRUARY 2«, 2009

TREASURER WILLNOTBE RESPONSIBLE FORPAYMENTS MADETO
WRONG DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

FISCAL YEARS--—

County: 10/01 - 09/30 Twn/City: 07/01 - 06/30

School: 07/01 - 06/30 State: 10/01 - 09/30

School: CHIPPEWA HILLS Class: 402

SEV Value: 21,000 Taxable Value: 21,000

% Principal Resident Exemption: 0.0000

P.R.E. Exemption Has Reduced This Bill By: 0.00

Legal Description:

SEC 32 T14N R08W COM AT THE E 1/4 ; TH S 89 DEG 03 MIN
58 SECONDS W 884.65 FT ALG THE E-W 1/4 LINE TO A POINT
ON THE WLY LINE OF CLUBHOUSE DR; TH N 08 DEG 21 MIN
28 SECONDS W 32.75 FT ALG SAID DRIVE TO A POINT ON
THE S LINE OF KINGS COURT; TH S 80 DEG 45 MIN 27
SECONDS W 88.19 FT; TH S 55 DEG 55 MIN 48 SECONDS W
122.93

*BALANCE OF DESCRIPTION ON FILE*

To s HART, WILLIAM W. , TTEE
HART, MARCIA A. , TTEE
35136 PINETREE
LIVONIA MI 48150-2651

TAXING UNIT

MOISD OPER
MOISD SPEC EDUC
MOISD VOC EDUC
MED/NETWORK
COMM ON AGEING
COUNTY MCGH
TOWNSHIP OPERAT
FIRE/RESCU H E
FIRE/RESCUE OPER
LIBRARY OPERATE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT

MILLS

0.24940
3.33950
1.49700
0.50000
0.49840
0.45170
1.23270
0.49300
0.50000
0.73960

TAX

5.24
70.13
31.44
10.50
10.47
9.49
25.89
10.35
10.50
15.53

Wi-
;̂ H, *

TOTAL TAX 9.50130
ADMIN FEE
AMOUNT DUE ON 2008 SUMMER TAXES*

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

199.54
1.39

0.00

201.53

IF PAID AFTER DEC 31, 2008 YOO MUST ADD It FOR
* EACH MONTH OF SUMMER TAX INTEREST OP Q.OO

TAX DUE 12/01/2008 & ON OR BEFORE 2/17/2009 TO AVOID PENALTY.
ALLOW 7 DAYS FOR MAIL.


