MORTON TOWNSHIP 2009

SUMMER

TAX BILL for PARCEL NUMBER: 5411 032 011 100

Owners Name:

HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE

HART, MARCIA A., TTEE

Property Address: 10366 KINGS CT

Make Checks Payable To & Remit To: MORTON TOWNS HIP TREASURER Douglas O Behrend 290 W Main Street PO Box 2 Mecosta MI 49332-0002

TO: HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE HART, MARCIA A., TTEE 35136 PINETREE LIVONIA MI 48150-2651

Phone # on file:

BILLING DATE: 07/01/2009

If mailing address inco Winter Address if differ	orrect, please make corrections here. rent from address on this bill ()
Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Telephone #:	

TOTAL TAX AMOUNT DUE:

414.22

* POST MARK NOT ACCEPTED *

Legible return address must be on your payment envelope. * A return envelope is enclosed for your convenience Stamped, self addressed envelope requested for return of receipt

Return the top portion with payment

Retain this portion for your records

MORTON TOWNSHIP 2009

SUMMER

TAX BILL for PARCEL NUMBER:

<u>5411 032 011 100</u>

MORTON TOWNSHIP DOUGLAS O. BEHREND, TREASURER 290 W. MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 2 MECOSTA, MI 49332-0002 231 972-7138 TOLL FR. 877 221- 5881

Owners Name & Address HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE HART, MARCIA A., TTEE

35136 PINETREE

LIVONIA, MI 48150-2651

Property Address:

10366 KINGS CT STANWOOD, MI 49346

BILLING DATE: 07/01/2009

* POST MARK NOT ACCEPTED *

TAX DUE ONJULY 1, 2009, AND ON OR BEFORE SEPT 14, 2009. PAYABLE MON-FRIS AM - NOON & 1 PM - 4 PM. ON SEPT 15, 2009, TOWNSHIP MUST ADD 1% INTEREST PER MONTH OR PART OF MONTH UNTIL FEB 16, 2010. ON FEB 17, 2010, TOWNSHIP MUST ADD A 3% PENALTY UNTIL MARCH 1, 2010.

TREASURER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENTS MADE TO WRONG DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY.

School:

CHIPPEWA HILLS Class: 402 School:

SEV Value:

12,600 Taxable Value:

12,600

% Declared as Principal Residence: 0.0000 P.R.E. Exemption Has Reduced This Bill By: 0.00

Legal Description:

SEC 32 T14N R08W COM AT THE E 1/4; TH S 89 DEG 03 MIN 58 SECONDS W 884.65 FT ALG THE E-W 1/4 LINE TO A POINT ON THE WLY LINE OF CLUBHOUSE DR; TH N 08 DEG 21 MIN 28 SECONDS W 32.75 FT ALG SAID DRIVE TO A POINT ON THE S LINE OF KINGS COURT; TH S 80 DEG 45 MIN 27 SECONDS W 88.19 FT; TH S

BALANCE OF DESCRIPTION ON FILE

---- FISCAL YEARS----

10/01 - 09/30 County: 07/01 - 06/30

Twn/City, 07/01 - 06/30

State: 10/01 - 09/30

TAXING UNIT	MILLS	TAX	
CHIP/HILLS OPERA	18.00000	226.80	
DEBT/REFI 95	2.62000	33.01	
STATE EDUC TAX	6.00000	75.60	
COUNTY OPERATE	5.92990	74.71	
ADMIN FEE	1%	4.10	

414.22

TOTAL TAX DUE by 09/14/2009

TAX DUE JULY 1, 2009, AND ON OR BEFORE SEPT 14, 2009. TO AVOID INTEREST OR PENALTY, ALLOW 7 DAYS FOR MAIL. DROP BOX AVAILABLE AT TOWNSHIP HALL.

To: HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE

HART, MARCIA A., TTEE

35136 PINETREE

LIVONIA MI 48150-2651

Retain this portion for your records

MORTON TOWNSHIP 2008

Winter TAX BILL for PARCEL NUMBER:

MORTON TOWNSHIP
DOUGLAS O. BEHREND, TREASURER
290 W. MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 2
MECOSTA, M149332-0002

231 972-7138 TOLL FR. 877 221- 5881

Owners Name & Address
HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE
HART, MARCIA A., TTEE
35136 PINETREE
LIVONIA, MI 48150-2651

Property Address:

STANWOOD, MI 49346

BILLING DATE: 12/01/2008

大三、工工的分配及在自体的统治分析是否的有效

5411 032 011 100

TAX DUE ON DEC 1, 2008 AND ON OR BEFORE FEB 17, 2009. PAYABLE MON - FRI, 9 AM - NOON & 1 PM - 4 PM.
ON FEB 18, 2009, THE TO WINSHIP MUST ADD A 3% PENALTY UNTIL FEB 28, 2009.
TREASURER WILL HOLD OFFICE HOURS ON SATURDAY, FEB 28, 2009, 8 AM - NOON TO ACCEPT TAX PAYMENTS.

AS OF MARCH 2, 2009, YOU MUST CALL MECOSTA COUNTY TREASURER - PHONE (231) 592-0169

(400 ELM STREET, BIGRAPIDS, MI 49307) FOR PENALTIES AND INTEREST.

ALLOW 7 DAYS FOR MAIL

POST MARK NOT ACCEPTED

DOG LICENSE AVAILABLE UNTIL FEBRUARY 28, 2009

TREASURER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENTS MADE TO WRONG DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

----FISCAL YEARS----

County; 10/01 - 09/30 Twn/City: 07/01 - 06/30 School: 07/01 - 06/30 State: 10/01 - 09/30

School: CHIPPEWA HILLS Class: 402

SEV Value: 21,000 Taxable Value: 21,000

% Principal Resident Exemption: 0.0000

% Principal Resident Exemption: 0.0000
P.R.E. Exemption Has Reduced This Bill By: 0.00

Legal Description:

SEC 32 T14N R08W COM AT THE E 1/4; TH S 89 DEG 03 MIN 58 SECONDS W 884.65 FT ALG THE E-W 1/4 LINE TO A POINT ON THE WLY LINE OF CLUBHOUSE DR; TH N 08 DEG 21 MIN 28 SECONDS W 32.75 FT ALG SAID DRIVE TO A POINT ON THE S LINE OF KINGS COURT; TH S 80 DEG 45 MIN 27 SECONDS W 88.19 FT; TH S 55 DEG 55 MIN 48 SECONDS W 122.93

BALANCE OF DESCRIPTION ON FILE

To: HART, WILLIAM W., TTEE HART, MARCIA A., TTEE 35136 PINETREE LIVONIA MI 48150-2651

TAXING UNIT	MILLS	TAX
MOISD OPER MOISD SPEC EDUC MOISD VOC EDUC MED/NETWORK COMM ON AGEING COUNTY MCGH TOWNSHIP OPERAT FIRE/RESCU H E	0.24940 3.33950 1.49700 0.50000 0.49840 0.45170 1.23270 0.49300	5.24 70.13 31.44 10.50 10.47 9.49 25.89 10.35
FIRE/RESCUE OPER LIBRARY OPERATE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT	0.50000 0.73960	10.50 15.53

TOTAL	TAX		9.50130			199.54
ADMIN	FEE	:	vä	. • .	:	1.99
AMOUNT	DUE ON	2008	SUMMER TAXES*			0.00
					٠.	

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

201.53

IF PAID AFTER DEC 31, 2008 YOU MUST ADD 1% FOR * EACH MONTH OF SUMMER TAX INTEREST OF 0.00

TAX DUE 12/01/2008 & ON OR BEFORE 2/17/2009 TO AVOID PENALTY. ALLOW 7 DAYS FOR MAIL.